The ten (10) year percentage change in population ranking. 8 

(b) For applications submitted on or after July 1, 2026, the required local match 9 

for each county shall be as follows: 10 

1. Eligible projects in counties where the county population ranking is 11 

greater than or equal to one hundred ninety-three (193) shall provide a 12 

minimum amount of local matching funds equal to two[one] percent 13 

(2%)[(1%)] of the state match; 14 

2. Eligible projects in counties where the county population ranking is less 15 

than one hundred ninety-three (193) but greater than or equal to one 16 

hundred forty-five (145) shall provide a minimum amount of local 17 

matching funds equal to four[two] percent (4%)[(2%)] of the state 18 

match; 19 

3. Eligible projects in counties where the county population ranking is less 20 

than one hundred forty-five (145) but greater than or equal to ninety-21 

seven (97) shall provide a minimum amount of local matching funds 22 

equal to six[three] percent (6%)[(3%)] of the state match; 23 

4. Eligible projects in counties where the county population ranking is less 24